## 503239787 03/27/2015

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3286405

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
HELEN FRANCES GLEESON	04/30/2010
INGO DIERKING	04/30/2010
SARABJOT KAUR	04/30/2010
BRUCE DONALDSON GRIEVE	05/12/2011
NEVILLE CHRISTOPHER PAUL WOODYATT	04/01/2010
PAUL DOUGLAS BRIMICOMBE	04/30/2010

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SYNGENTA LIMITED
Street Address:	EUROPEAN REGIONAL CENTRE
Internal Address:	PRIESTLEY ROAD, SURREY RESEARCH PARK
City:	GUILDFORD, SURREY
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM
Postal Code:	GU2 7YH

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13203422

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (919)226-7458

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 336.632-2238

**Email:** global.patent@syngenta.com

Correspondent Name: R. KODY JONES
Address Line 1: 410 SWING ROAD

Address Line 4: GREENSBORO, NORTH CAROLINA 27409

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	72463-US-REG-ORG-P-1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LYNN STENDLER
SIGNATURE:	/Lynn Stendler/
DATE SIGNED:	03/27/2015

PATENT 503239787 REEL: 035275 FRAME: 0914

## **Total Attachments: 4**

source=72463-US-REG-ORG-P-1\_Assignment-signed#page1.tif

source=72463-US-REG-ORG-P-1\_Assignment-signed#page2.tif

source=72463-US-REG-ORG-P-1\_Assignment-signed#page3.tif

source=72463-US-REG-ORG-P-1\_Assignment-signed#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 035275 FRAME: 0915

## <u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

We

Helen Frances GLEESON, School of Physics and Astronomy, University of Manchester, Oxford Road, Manchester, M13 9PL, UNITED KINGDOM citizen of UNITED KINGDOM

Ingo DIERKING, School of Physics and Astronomy, University of Manchester, Oxford Road, Manchester, M13 9PL, UNITED KINGDOM citizen of GERMANY

Sarabjot KAUR, School of Physics and Astronomy, University of Manchester, Oxford Road, Manchester, M13 9PL, UNITED KINGDOM citizen of INDIA

Bruce Donaldson GRIEVE, Syngenta Sensors University Innovation Centre School of Electrical & Electronic Engineering, Sackville Street Building (Room C39), Sackville Street, University of Manchester, Manchester M13 9PL, UNITED KINGDOM citizen of UNITED KINGDOM

Neville, Christopher, Paul WOODYATT, Syngenta Sensors University Innovation Centre School of Electrical & Electronic Engineering, Sackville Street Building (Room C39), Sackville Street, University of Manchester, Manchester M13 9PL, UNITED KINGDOM citizen of UNITED KINGDOM

Paul, Douglas BRIMICOMBE, School of Physics and Astronomy, University of Manchester, Oxford Road, Manchester, M13 9PL, UNITED KINGDOM citizen of UNITED KINGDOM

for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell and assign to

SYNGENTA LIMITED, European Regional Centre, Priestley Road, Surrey Research Park, Guildford, Surrey GU2 7YH, United Kingdom

its successors, assigns and legal representatives all our right, title and interest, in and for the United States of America, in and to the invention entitled:

### SENSOR

invented by us and described in

<u>Number Country Filed On</u>
PCT/EP2010/051460 WO 8 February 2010

and claiming priority to:

PATENT REEL: 035275 FRAME: 0916

Number	Country	Filed On
0903383.8	GB	27 February 2009

executed on even date herewith, and all United States Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, the said interest being the entire ownership of the said Letters Patent when granted, to be held and enjoyed by the said SYNGENTA LIMITED, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us if this assignment and sale had not been made;

And we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to the said SYNGENTA LIMITED.

	Signed on (day/month/year)
//	
Helen Frances GLEESON	
Ingo DIERKING	<u> </u>
Sarabjot KAUR	12/5/11
Bruce Donaldson GRIEVE	
Neville, Christopher, Paul WOODYATT	
Paul, Douglas BRIMICOMBE	

US 11/00

# **ASSIGNMENT**

Helen Frances GLEESON, School of Physics and Astronomy, University of We Manchester, Oxford Road, Manchester, M13 9PL, UNITED KINGDOM citizen of UNITED KINGDOM

> Ingo DIERKING, School of Physics and Astronomy, University of Manchester, Oxford Road, Manchester, M13 9PL, UNITED KINGDOM citizen of GERMANY

> Sarabjot KAUR, School of Physics and Astronomy, University of Manchester, Oxford Road, Manchester, M13 9PL, UNITED KINGDOM citizen of INDIA

> Bruce Donaldson GRIEVE, Syngenta Sensors University Innovation Centre School of Electrical & Electronic Engineering , Sackville Street Building (Room C39), Sackville Street, University of Manchester, Manchester M13 9PL, UNITED KINGDOM citizen of UNITED KINGDOM

Neville, Christopher, Paul WOODYATT, Syngenta Sensors University Innovation Centre School of Electrical & Electronic Engineering, Sackville Street Building (Room C39), Sackville Street, University of Manchester, Manchester M13 9PL, UNITED KINGDOM citizen of UNITED KINGDOM

Paul, Douglas BRIMICOMBE, School of Physics and Astronomy, University of Manchester, Oxford Road, Manchester, M13 9PL, UNITED KINGDOM citizen of UNITED KINGDOM

for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell and assign to

> SYNGENTA LIMITED, European Regional Centre, Priestley Road, Surrey Research Park, Guildford, Surrey GU2 7YH, United Kingdom

its successors, assigns and legal representatives all our right, title and interest, in and for the United States of America, in and to the invention entitled:

### SENSOR

invented by us and described in

Filed On Country Number 8 February 2010 WO PCT/EP2010/051460

and claiming priority to:

US 11/00

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 035275 FRAME: 0918** 

 Number
 Country
 Filed On

 0903383.8
 GB
 27 February 2009

executed on even date herewith, and all United States Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, the said interest being the entire ownership of the said Letters Patent when granted, to be held and enjoyed by the said SYNGENTA LIMITED, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us if this assignment and sale had not been made;

And we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to the said SYNGENTA LIMITED.

	Signed on (day/month/year)
Helen Frances GLEESON	30/4/19
	30/04/10
Ingo/ĐIĒRKING	
Sarabjot KAUR Sarabjot KAUR	30,04,2010
Sarabjot KAUR #	
Bruce Donaldson GRIEVE	1/4/2010
Neville, Christopher, Paul WOODYATT	
No Hogt	LEF April 2010
Paul, Douglas BRIMICOMBE	
TBurel	<u> 30/4   2010 : </u>

US 11/00